	Id
	ORGANIZATION
	PROJECT TITLE
	COUNTRY
	1ST CONTACT
	2ND CONTACT

	339-586
	INSTITUTION NATIONALE DE SOLIDARITE AVEC LES FEMMES EN DETRESSE
	Autonomisation des mères célibataires avec leurs enfants au Maroc dans le respect de leurs droits et dignité. 
	MA
	M.me Bouchra Ghiati: bouchra.ghiati@insaf.ma
	elena.mizrokhi@insaf.ma

Tel: +212 661 494 006

	339-766
	GOBERNACION DE ANTIOQUIA
	Generación de capacidades para acceder al empleo y el  emprendimiento con el fin de reducir la pobreza, la exclusión  social y los riesgos de la economía informal. 
	CO
	Jessica Stephenson: jessica.stephenson@antioquia.gov.co
	Mariajose.Ramirez@antioquia.gov.co
Tel : (57) 318 707 4829 

	339-988
	WORLD VISION AUSTRALIA
	Nugal Empowerment for better Livelihood project.  
	SO
	Anne_Hoelscher@wvi.org; Charles_Otieno@wvi.org


	Katrina Barnes Katrina.Barnes@worldvision.com.au grants@worldvision.com.au
Phone: +61-3-9287-2630 | 
Mobile: +61-(0)415-358-072
Tel. : 0061 03 9287 2233

	340-019
	MUNICIPALIDAD DISTRITAL DE CAPACHICA. 
	Saywa: confines de legalidade laboral entre Peru y Bolivia. 
	PE/BO
	Juan Velazquez - internacional.capachica@gmail.com
	Tel.: +51.997454876

	340-051
	ACTIONAID ASSOCIATION
	Securing rights and sustainable livelihoods through collective action and education for people dependent on the informal economy in India. 
	IN
	Sandhya Chellapilla: Sandhya.chellapilla@actionaid.org
	induprakash.singh@actionaid.org; surajit.neogi@actionaid.org
Tel. :00911140640500

	340-162
	FUNDACION SAVE THE CHILDREN
	Promouvoir la cohésion sociale et le renforcement des  moyens de subsistance des jeunes/enfants travailleurs  migrants par la mise en place de mécanismes de  coordination nationaux et transnationaux. 
	CI
	Elena Garcia :
elena.garcia@savethechildren.es
	Isabel Garcia: igarcia@savethechildren.es – 

Tel: +34 915130500 - 

	340-169
	AIDE AU DEVELOPPEMENT GEMBLOUX ASBL
	Offre de Services Intégrés en milieu Rural pour l’Inclusion Sociale (OSIRIS). 
	SN
	Stephane Contini: stephane.contini@ong-adg.be
	djibril.lam@ong-adg.be
+221774502555

	340-234
	COPTIC EVANGELICAL ORGANIZATION FORSOCIAL SERVICES ASSOCIATION
	Improving livelihoods of urban and rural poor women dependant on informal sector in Egypt. 
	EG
	Nesma Maged - Nesma.maged@ceoss.org.eg
Tel: +202 622 1425/6/7/8 
Michael El Daba

michael.eldaba@ceoss.org.eg
	Andrea Zaki : Andrea.Zaki@ceoss.org.eg
Rania Rashad

rania.rashad@ceoss.org.eg

	340-700
	PROGETTOMONDO MOVIMENTO LAICI AMERICA LATINA (PROGETTOMONDO MLAL) ASSOCIAZIONE
	Un modelo para la formalización de trabajadores/as rurales en  situación de precariedad laboral, de la cadena de valor del café de  Perú y Bolivia, en el marco de un proceso de fortalecimiento del  modelo asociativo rural. 
	PE
	marialuisa.milani@mlal.orgMaria Luisa Milani: 


	progetti@mlal.org

Tel : +39.045.8102105

	340-823
	YOUNG AFRICA ZIMBABWE
	Accelerated Access to Vocational Skills Training and Decent Employment in Zimbabwe Project. 
	ZW
	Victor Makovere Victor: victor.makovere@youngafrica.org
	enet.mukurazita@youngafrica.org
Tel: +263-270-30076 
Mobile: +263-772-432270,  +263-772-432271

	341-104
	PLAN INTERNATIONAL (UK) LBG
	Partnership to enhance livelihoods and social inclusion of marginalised young people dependent on the informal economy. 
	TZ
	Valentina Girotto: Valentina.Girotto@plan-uk.org
	Phoebe Kasoga : phoebe.kasoga@plan-international.org

simon.ndebeka@plan-international.org

Tel: 0300 777 9777 

Tel(2): +255 758830000

	341-127
	OIKOS EAST AFRICA
	Investing in Maasai women for improving rural community well being. 
	TZ
	Laura Bassini: contact@oikoseastafrica.org
	silvia.beretta@istituto-oikos.org - rkupaza@gmail.com
Tel: +255-784892338, 
Tel(2): +255-272544106

	341-225
	FONDAZIONE AVSI
	Projet intégré d’appui à l’autonomisation des artisans de  Côte d’Ivoire. 
	CI
	Lorenzo Manzoni: lorenzo.manzoni@avsi.org
	libero.buzzi@avsi.org
Tel: 00 225 22 42 99 50; +39-02-6749881

	341-315
	AJPRODHO-JIJUKIRWA 
	Youth Employability in the Informal Sector. 
	RW
	ajprodhojijukirwa@yahoo.com
Tel: +250 788 308 964
	Marion Ehalt: Marion.ehalt@care.at
Tel: +43 (1) 715 0 715 - 43

	341-514
	FUNDACION EDUCACION PARA EL DESARROLLO FAUTAPO 
	PRODUCCION CON FORMACION UNA ALTERNATIVA PARA EL TRABAJO DIGNO E INCLUSION SOCIAL. 
	BO
	Andreas Preisig: Andreas.preisig@fundacionautapo.org 
	pedro.claver@fundacionautapo.org;
Tel: (591)72508864 
Tel (2) : (591)71460367

	342-106
	OXFAM GB LBG
	Promoting livelihoods and Inclusion of vulnerable women domestic workers and women small scale traders. 
	KE
	Annia Wakanyi : AWakanyi@oxfam.org.uk 
	Michael Juma : MiJuma@oxfam.org.uk
Tel : +254733754498

	342-700
	OXFAM ITALIA ONLUS ASSOCIAZIONE
	Inclusion économique et sociale des personnes marginalisées, vulnérables et dépendant de l’économie informelle en particulier les femmes des zones d’échanges transfrontalières en Haïti. 
	HT
	Nicola Pin: nicola.pin@oxfam.it
Lorenzo Paoli : lorenzo.paoli@oxfam.it
	Francesco Torrigiani: francesco.torrigiani@oxfam.it 
sabina.morosini@oxfam.it
Tel : +001829-9060541
Tel (2) : +39 055 3220895


